

Proclamation of April 2023 as Spring Cleanup Month

County Judge-Executive	
	Given under my hand this day of, 2023.
•	County to participate in PRIDE Spring Cleanup Month.
Be It Furtl	ner Resolved that I encourage all residents of
(Cleanup Month in County.
	do hereby proclaim the month of April 2023 to be PRIDE Spring
Be It Res	olved that I, County Judge-Executive,
	recruiting volunteers;
Whereas,	County is participating in the PRIDE Spring Cleanup by organizing cleanup events and
T A 71	
	residents to demonstrate personal responsibility by volunteering to pick up litter along roadsides; and
Whereas,	the annual PRIDE Spring Cleanup is an opportunity for
	stewardship of the region's exceptional environment; and
Whereas,	the PRIDE initiative encourages residents of Southern and Eastern Kentucky to take personal responsibility for the good
Whereas,	good stewardship of this distinctive environment is beneficial for the health, enjoyment and economic prosperity of the residents of Southern and Eastern Kentucky;
Whereas,	the natural beauty of Southern and Eastern Kentucky is a treasure for its residents and tourists;
T 4 74	